TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM309277

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Restated Articles of Incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Holmes, Moore & Associates, Inc.		09/01/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holmes, Moore & Sparks, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 1000 Ygnacio Valley Blvd.	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	untry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 94598	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1850119	DIVORCE FOR MEN ONLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6505795938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 477-2950

dbartels@bartelsiplaw.com Email: Donald L. Bartels, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O.Box 1999

Address Line 4: Burlingame, CALIFORNIA 94011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039326-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald L. Bartels
SIGNATURE:	/donald I bartels/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Holmes Sept 2006#page2.tif source=Holmes Sept 2006#page3.tif source=Holmes Sept 2006#page4.tif source=Holmes_Sept_2006#page5.tif

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

RESTATED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SEP 2 9 2006

OF

HOLMES, MOORE & ASSOCIATES, INC., A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Neil Holmes certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of Holmes, Moore & Associates, Inc., a Professional Corporation.
- The Articles of Incorporation, as amended to the date of the filing of this certificate, including restatements set forth herein but not separately filed (and with the omissions required by Section 910 of the Corporation Code) are restated as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.
- The restated Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The article restatements, as included in the restated Articles of Incorporation (other than omissions required by Section 910 of the Corporations Code) have been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 12,219. The number of shares voting in favor of the restatement equaled or exceeded the vote required. The vote required is more than 50% of the outstanding shares.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the statements set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge and that this declaration was executed on the date indicated below at Walnut Creek, California.

Dated: SEPTEM BOR / 2006

Neil Holmes,

President & Secretary

EXHIBIT A

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

HOLMES, MOORE & ASSOCIATES, INC., A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

I.

The name of this corporation shall be HOLMES, MOORE & SPARKS, INC.

II.

This corporation is a professional corporation within the meaning of Part 4, Division 3, Title 1 of the California Corporations Code, the Moscone-Knox Professional Corporation Act. The corporation elects to be governed by all of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of 1977 not otherwise applicable to it under Chapter 23 thereof.

III.

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in the profession of the practice of law and any other lawful activities (other than the banking or trust company business) not prohibited to a corporation engaging in such profession by applicable laws and regulations.

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California Law as the same exists or may hereafter be amended. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article III by the shareholders of this corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of this corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

IV.

The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of

shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code.

٧.

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock. The total number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue is 25,000.

VI.

This Corporation is a close corporation. The Corporation's issued shares shall be held of record by not more than 35 persons.



State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 0 6 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

OSP 05 94200